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in the Copper Basin News If you have an 

obituary you would like us to print, please 
email it to: editor@minersunbasin.com or 
submit it online at  copperarea.com. You 
can also request our newspaper through 

the funeral home.
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—-David Brinkley

Palo Verde RV ParkPalo Verde RV Park

Griffith Mortuary

Dedicated to providing services to the families of 
the Copper Corridor with care and compassion

Serving all of your Funeral, Memorial, 
Cremation and Pre-Planning Needs

www.griffithmortuary.com
101 Johnston Drive, Kearny

(520) 363-5353
Rob Bulman, Owner

 Oasis
Insurance

instant
sr-22’s!

Low Cost Auto Insurance!
Great rates for drivers of any age!

Formerly Blake & Carpenter
Still in Miami!

928-473-2051
DISCOUNTS

FOR GOOD STUDENTS!
Tickets? Accidents? Oasis can help!

Offices Valleywide!
Call for the closest location: 

480.835.6080
25 Arizona locations!

www.oasisinsurance.com

One call gets you a quote with over 20 companies!

OBITUARY

  Jesús Felipe Melero, 83, died on Dec. 16, 2016 at Palm 
View Nursing Home in Yuma, AZ.
  He was born on Jan. 27, 1933 in Williams, AZ to Carmen 
and Cesario Melero while his father worked at the 
smelter in Jerome, AZ.  His parents returned to Mexico 
and raised Jesús in Atotonilco, Durango, Mexico. At age 
16, he returned to the US and worked in agriculture in 
Texas, New Mexico, California and Arizona.  He moved to 
Sonora, AZ and worked for the Kennecott Copper Mine. 
There he met his first wife Dora Armenta.  Together 
they had six boys, René, Johnny, Tomas, Joseph, Felipe, 
and Francisco.  In the mine, he worked his way up from 
laborer to blasting and drilling and finally Crusher 
Operator and Car topper, he also served as a Fire Chief in 
Mammoth for 10 years.  
  When the mine closed, he went to work for the State 
at the Tucson Air National Guard.  While working there 
Dora’s health declined and passed away.  He retired 

Jesús F. Melero
from the State and moved back to Kearny.  Jesús became 
involved with the Catholic Church and the widows and 
widowers group.  He helped with the retreats by playing 
his guitar at mass and cooking in the kitchen.  There he 
met his second wife Eleanor Saldana from Yuma, AZ.  
They married and he moved to Yuma.  Jesús enjoyed his 
children, grandchildren and great grandchildren often 
telling them stores and making them laugh.  His was full 
of life and always had a kind word and a smile on his face. 
  Jesús is preceded in death by his parents, Carmen and 
Cesario Melero; sister, Rosa; his first wife Dora Armenta 
Melero; and sons, Joseph, Felipe, Francisco, and Johnny 
Melero.
  He is survived by his second wife Eleanor Saldana 
Melero; sons, René (Joan) Melero and Tomas (Mitzi) 
Melero; daughter-in-law, Vicky Melero; step-son, 
Frank (Martha) Saldana; step-daughter, Lupe Saldana; 
grandchildren, Kristella (Joseph) Pardo, Thera (Jesse) 
Melero, Rudy Melero, Carmen Melero, Alexis Melero, 
TJ Melero, Chris and Devon Hare, Julie (Scott) Stiles, 
Francisco Saldana, Linda Marie Saldana, Jessica and 
Diego; and great-grandchildren, Cesario, Aaron, Mateo, 
Raymond, Kalyssa, Baily, Wyatt, Tristen, and Tanner.
  Services will be held on Dec. 27, 2016 at the Blessed 
Sacrament Church in Mammoth, AZ.  Viewing is at 11 

a.m., Rosary at 11:30 a.m. with the 
Mass at noon.  Interment is at Valley 
View Cemetery, Mammoth, AZ.  A 
reception will follow at the Blessed 
Sacrament Church Hall.
  Griffith Mortuary is providing 
exceptional family service. 101 
Johnston Dr., Kearny, AZ 85137. Ph. 
(520) 363-5353. GriffithMortuary.
com.
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WWW.MCSPADDENFORD.COM

McSpadden Ford, Inc.
“You’ll Like the Way We Do Business”

601 North Broad St.
Globe, Arizona

Sales (928) 425-4491
(888) 485-6016 Price does not include tax, title, or license. 

We are proud sponsors with Ray Federal Credit Union to help you get a� ordable � nancing. 
We support ASARCO employees! Come in & see how we can help you.

NEW 2016 Ford Focus Hatchback SE
Leather, 17” Black Aluminum Wheels, Auto, 2.0L,

Reverse Sensing, Sirius Radio
1FADP3K27GL246801

NEW 2015 Ford Fiesta Hatchback SE
Cloth Interior, Automatic Transmission

3FADP4EJ4FM207976

MSRP
$18,160

McSpadden Disc.
$2,800

McSpadden Price

$15,360

NEW 2015 Ford Taurus SEL FWD
Leather, Navigation, Remote Start

1FAHP2E81FG195282

MSRP
$34,670

McSpadden Disc.
$7,186

McSpadden Price

$27,484

NEW 2016 Ford Fiesta S
Cloth Interior, Automatic Transmission

3FADP4AJ3GM174315

MSRP $22,980
McSpadden Price $21,999.44

Special Retail Cash $3,250
Smart Bonus Cash $1,000

$17,749.44

McSpadden Price $21,999.44
Special Retail Cash $3,250
Smart Bonus Cash $1,000

McSpadden Price $21,999.44
Special Retail Cash $3,250
Smart Bonus Cash $1,000

MSRP $16,255
McSpadden Price $16,000

Ford Discounts $3,500

$12,500

Be sure you have the right vehicle
to get you where you need to go!

MSRP $16,255
McSpadden Price $16,000

Ford Discounts $3,500
McSpadden Price $16,000

Ford Discounts $3,500
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Although fashions and trends may come and go,
One thing that we have come to know –

Is that friendship and trust are always in style
And that good folk like you make it all worthwhile;

So to all of those who we hold dear,
Goes this message of joy and peace and cheer. 

We thank you for your visits here
And hope to see you all next year!

To Our Neighbors & Friends

The ARC/NEPC
would like to Thank 

the Community 
for their support 

Throughout the year.
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Wishing you 
a world of 
good wishes 
to all of you 
who have 
brought us 
so much 
happiness 
this past 
year. Merry 
Christmas

Charlie & Peggy
Charlie’s 

Barber Shop
KEARNY

For your friendship and
support we are  

sincerely grateful and 
wish you and your 

loved ones all the best 
this wonderful time of 

year has to offer.
You deserve it!

Copper
Area

Realty
343 Airport Rd.,

Kearny
363-7398

COPPERAREAREALTY.COM

Hallelujah!
May the spirit 
of the season 
fill your heart 
with bundles 
of peace and 
contentment.

We appreciate 
the gift of your 
kind patronage.

From all of us at

EDDIE TIRE
& Automotive

Warren, Cheryl, Eddie & Justin
648 W. Hwy. 177, Hayden

356-6400

Giorsetti’s
520.356.7221

Superior Grocery
Winkelman

Happy
Holidays

  Rebecca “Becky” Reyes Luera, of Phoenix, 
passed away peacefully at the age of 84, 
on Dec. 16, 2016. She was born in Sonora 
In 1932, the daughter of Andres “Beto” 
Reyes and Josefina Castro Reyes of Leon 
Guanajuato Mexico. Rebecca  retired after 
20 years with Motorola and worked with 
Gila River Wild Horse Pass for 13 years. 
  She is survived by her sons, David Luera 
of Moreno Valley CA, Enrique Luera 
of Phoenix and Rene Luera of Tucson; 
stepdaughter, Bea Parco of Phoenix; 9 
grandchildren and 17 great-grandchildren. 
  She was preceded in death by her 
husband, Ernesto Luera, daughter Carmen 

Luera and son Ernesto Luera, Jr.; her 
brother Alberto 
Reyes, and sisters: 
Virginia Cabrea, 
Matilda Gutierrez, 
Martina Luz Reyes, 
and Ramona Reyes 
Lieciga; and 5 other 
siblings.  
  Services will be held 
on Monday, Dec. 26 
at Resthaven Carr-Tenney Mortuary & 
Memorial gardens, 4310 E. Southern Ave. 
in Phoenix. Viewing will be from 9 a.m. - 
11 a.m. with burial to follow.

Rebecca Reyes Luera
OBITUARY

Obituaries are published free of charge in the Copper Basin News. If you have an 
obituary you would like us to print, please email it to: editor@minersunbasin.com or 

submit it online at  copperarea.com. You can also request our newspaper through 
the funeral home.

Merry Christmas
and

Happy New Year

Closed Dec. 24 & 25 
Dec. 31 & Jan. 1

La Casita
Hwy. 77

Mammoth
570 Ave A

San Manuel 
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Kearny Life Center

Dr. Glenn Azzari, DC
Dr. Victor J. Khoury, DC

Ramona Meza, Office Mgr.

384 Alden Road, Kearny
363-7734

10:30 am -12:30 pm & 2:00-5:00 pm

To wish you 
all good 

health, good 
posture and 
a wonderful 

holiday season.

Thanks for your friendship and trust in us.

SANTA’S BACK ...

Merry Christmas
From

Old Time Pizza
“You better watch out! You better not cry

or you won’t get your pizza pie!”

Closed Dec. 24 & 25
363-5523

“You better watch out! You better not cry

Closed Dec. 24 & 25

WITH GRATITUDE 
AT HOLIDAY TIME

Thank you for making the 
present perfect.

We look forward to seeing 
you in the future.

There’s Always
HOPE!
Hope, Jenny & 

Shelbi

MAYOR’S CORNER
By Sam Hosler

Special to the Copper Basin News

This is my last column as Mayor 
of Kearny. I am honored that the 
Copper Basin News allowed me the 

opportunity to communicate news and 
issues facing our town.
  We had issues, didn’t we? Big ones. The 
Shipman Fire, the Gila River Fire, the 
closing of the bank, the drying-up of Kearny 
Lake, dirty water coming out our spouts, 
recession, unemployment, and a crumbling 
infrastructure are only a few of the things we 
faced. I think we faced them with a positive 
attitude, and I know that the employees 
of the Town of Kearny have been reliable, 
capable and unusually devoted to the town.
  We are the smallest full-service town in 
Arizona. By “full-service” I mean that our 
town government provides police, fire, 
emergency medical services, water, sewer, 
streets, parks, the town pool, and most 
things that larger towns and cities provide. 
It is not easy making town government work 
because of our small and decreasing tax 
base. Fortunately we have citizens who are 
passionate about Kearny, and organizations 
like the Copper Basin Chamber of 
Commerce, the Rotary Club, and the 
churches of Kearny who help establish our 
town identity.
  The town really came together over the 
rebuilding of the town pool. The two 
auctions, the gifts of money, the lending 
of time and expertise (especially from 
ASARCO) and volunteer labor made it 
possible. We are now moving into the third 
year of Journey for a Clean Kearny, which 
is a totally volunteer program. The transfer 
station is operated with volunteers, and we 

Some Final Thoughts 
from the Kearny Mayor

have had numerous financial and in-kind 
gifts over the years. ASARCO and Resolution 
Copper have benefitted us and continue to 
do so.
  Mayor Debra Sommers and the new 
council members will join the veteran 
members of council to chart a new course 
for Kearny. A ten-year governing and 
economic plan is being developed with the 
assistance of Central Arizona Governments. 
This plan is being developed with full citizen 
participation. New issues will undoubtedly 
come our way, but new opportunities will 
come as well.
  I’m not saying goodbye, not at all. I will be 
a Kearnyite like you, someone who loves our 
town and strives for its improvement. We 
are citizens. We are family. We care and we 
act.

  According to state law, there are 
two methods by which police may 
arrest suspected offenders. The 
suspect may be physically taken 
into the department and booked 
into jail, or the arresting officer 
may write a citation and release the 
suspect to appear in court later. All 
suspects are presumed innocent 
until proven guilty in a court of law. 
Only criminal citations are listed. All 
damages are estimates.
  Activity listed from Dec. 12-18.
Dec. 13

  Edward Godoy, 36, was arrested in the 
300 block of Alden Rd. and was charged 
with driving on a suspended license and 
failure to have an ignition interlock device. 
He was cited and released.
Dec. 14
  Theft and trespassing were reported in 
the 400 block of Jamestown Rd.
  Calls not listed include: ambulance 
request (15), traffic stop (1), animal 
complaint (1), agency assist (1), extra 
patrol (1), welfare check (1), citizen assist 
(1), open door (1), civil matter (1) and 
found property (1).

Kearny Police Report
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May you be blessed with good fortune this 
holiday season and throughout the year. Your 

trust means everything to us, and we thank you 
for the privilege of serving you.

From all of us at ...

Maria’s Restaurant
640 Morris Road, Hayden • 520-356-6807

A Note of Thanks
To Our Loyal Citizens

At Christmas
In this season of giving, we’d like to give you our best 
wishes for a holiday celebration that’s as special as 

you are to us.

For your support, we are deeply grateful, and for
your friendship, we are doubly blessed.

Town of Hayden
Mayor, Council

& Staff

All we want for Christmas is the opportunity to 
thank all of you for the goodwill you’ve shown us 
this year, and hope that you enjoy a gifted season 
filled with lots of glad tidings and good friends.

Happy Holidays, Everyone!

Here’s To Health
And Happiness

Closed Christmas Eve 
& Christmas Day

Kearny
Health 
Mart

Pharmacy
338 Alden Rd.

Kearny, AZ
363-5503

Lots of last minute gift ideas!

Oh what fun it is for us to wish you all a very

Happy Holiday!
Wishing you all the best this 

Christmas and in the New Year!

Town of Winkelman

A Note of Thanks
To Our Loyal Citizens

At Christmas
In this season of giving, we’d like to give you our best 
wishes for a holiday celebration that’s as special as 

you are to us.

For your support, we are deeply grateful, and for
your friendship, we are doubly blessed.

Town of Hayden
Mayor, Council

& Staff

A Note of Thanks
To Our Loyal Citizens

At Christmas
In this season of giving, we’d like to give you our best 
wishes for a holiday celebration that’s as special as 

you are to us.

For your support, we are deeply grateful, and for
your friendship, we are doubly blessed.

Town of Hayden
Mayor, Council

& Staff

Here’s To Health
And Happiness

Closed Christmas Eve 
& Christmas Day

Kearny
Health 
Mart

Pharmacy
338 Alden Rd.

Kearny, AZ
363-5503

Lots of last minute gift ideas!

May you be blessed with good fortune this 
holiday season and throughout the year. Your 

trust means everything to us, and we thank you 
for the privilege of serving you.

From all of us at ...

Maria’s Restaurant
640 Morris Road, Hayden • 520-356-6807

By John Hernandez
Copper Area News

  Christmas was celebrated 100 years ago, much as it is 
today. The traditional Christmas tree decorating, caroling, 
giving of gifts and the Christmas feast were part of the 

How Arizona celebrated 
celebration then as now. The sharing of Christmas with the 
poor was a big part of the celebration as the Salvation Army, 
churches, businesses and civic groups provided gifts and 
dinner for those less fortunate.  
  What was different 100 years ago was what was going on in 
the world, state and country at the time. 
  In 1916, World War I was being fought in Europe although 
the United States had not yet entered the war. The Mexican 
Revolution had spilled over the border with Pancho Villa’s 
raid on Columbus, New Mexico. General Pershing and his 
troops had crossed the border in pursuit of Villa in what 
became known as the Punitive Expedition. There were 
thousands of soldiers placed along the Arizona-Mexican 
border. 
  The mining camps in Arizona were reporting that business 
was booming although labor unrest was growing with the 
Industrial Workers of the World organizing. 
  The gubernatorial election was being contested by G.W.P. 
Hunt.  
  In that setting, here is what was reported in Arizona 
newspapers on Christmas Eve and Christmas Day in 1916:  

TUCSON
  Tucson reported that it was their first White Christmas in 
32 years.

NOGALES
  On Christmas Eve the Border Vidette newspaper reported 
that Mexican workers from the mine in Ajo had been 
recruited by followers of Pancho Villa. They had been on 
strike at the mine. They were seen crossing the border at 
Sonoita.
  Nogales was said to now be the “dryest” town in Arizona 
and that its sister city Nogales, Sonora the dryest in that 
state as Governor of Sonora Calles had cracked down on the 
smuggling of liquor in the region.  
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Shop local. Buy local.

At the Birth of our Saviour, we wish you and your loved ones 
peace, contentment, joy and a very merry holiday season.

From the Staff of Teapot Mountain Family Dentistry: 
Dr. Celis

Nanette, Rosie, Laura & Mia

“Glory to God in the highest and on earth 
peace, good will towards men.” – Luke 2:14

In the spirit of 
the season, we’d 
like to wish all 
our friends and 
neighbors a 
happy, healthy
and meaningful 
holiday season.

Your support this
past year 
has meant 
everything to us. 
� anks!

Norm, Myra
and all the employees at:

345 Alden Rd., Kearny
normsiga.com

NORM’S

Happy 
Holidays

Kearny

We’re rounding up our very best 
wishes for the best bunch of 

folks we know ... our customers!

Happy 
Holidays

and thanks 
a heap for 

all your 
support.

DAILY SPECIALS
West End Cafe

335 Airport Rd., Kearny
520-363-9563

Open M, W, � , F & Sat 6:30 am to 8 pm
Tues 6:30 am to 9 pm

Christmas a century ago
  On Christmas Day, U.S. soldiers stationed in Nogales 
were given free movie entertainment at The Lyric theatre. 
The Chamber of Commerce and other citizens of Nogales 
provided this Christmas gift for the troops. 

BISBEE
  The Bisbee Daily Review reported that “Brightest 
Christmas Dawns for Warren District in Its History; 
Prosperity Rampant”. Events for the town of Bisbee reported 
on Christmas Eve included: The Municipal Christmas Tree 
which was to be “staged for the benefit of the youngsters of 
the Warren District at the Bisbee High School”.
  Mrs. W.H. Brophy was “giving a Christmas Tree with all its 
attendant fun to the Mexican children of the Warren District 
… The South Bisbee Stringed Orchestra will be on hand to 
furnish the music and Mrs. Brophy’s children will be on 
hand to aid in the distribution of presents, fruits and candies 
to the small guests.”
  “The Warren District Relief Association was busy yesterday 
with a considerable number of people in the District whose 
Christmas promised little but for the local organization. Miss 
Cummings, aided by several assistants, provided packages 
and presents for the families and in many ways relieved the 
situation to a great extent.”
  The Elks Club of Bisbee played Santa Claus this year. They 
provided baskets of food to a large number of people in need 
and is providing a dinner for the single men of the district.
  The Social Club of Don Luis provided entertainment, food, 

Continued on page 18
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Of all the things created by copper, the 
strongest is the community.

Have a Safe and Happy Holiday!

Holiday_Ad_ 2016.indd   1 12/15/2016   12:48:13 PM
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During this holiday season,
ASARCO LLC would like to thank our 

employees, suppliers and communities 
for their support in 2016.

Here’s hoping your holiday season exceeds 
all your wildest dreams. 

Happy Holidays, Everyone!

May the coming year
bring only good news to

your doorstep.

We’re proud to serve this
fine community and we

thank you sincerely for
your readership and

endless support.

With glad tidings to you and 
your kin this holiday season 

from our entire staff.

By Andrew Luberda
Copper Basin News

  The Hayden wrestling team competed at 
Fountain Hills last Wednesday, defeating 
Mogollon (33 – 27), Benjamin Franklin (34 – 24), 
and San Tan Foothills (45 – 0) before the Payson 
Longhorns dealt the Lobos their lone loss, 51 – 9.

  A total of eight Lobo wrestlers combined to 
go 23 – 9, which included four wins by Mikee 
Mariscal and three each by Ryan Donovan, 
Noah Monroy, Brandon Cruz, Peter Kame and 
Joel Rodriguez, who did not lose a match at the 
meet.
  The Lobos will next wrestle at San Carlos on 
Wednesday, Dec. 21.

Hayden Wrestling:  Fountain Hills 
multi-dual results

By Andrew Luberda
Copper Basin News

  Since losing back-to-back games against 
Mountain Ridge and Ft. Thomas, the Ray girls’ 
basketball team has won four-straight games 
and done it in a dominating fashion.
  The Lady Cats scored 94 points against Miami 
on Dec. 9 and scored 73 against Superior last 
Saturday. Their average margin of victory in 
their last four wins is nearly 47 points per 
game.
In a 56 – 25 victory against Hayden last 

Tuesday, Shelby Yocum recorded a double-
double with 29 points to go along with 16 
rebounds. The freshman sensation also had 
four assists and six steals in the win.
  Junior Savannah Rodriguez contributed 15 
points and combined with Yocum, the duo 
accounted for more than 78 percent of the Lady 
Cats’ points in the game.
  Julie Meza and Ema Alvarado each had four 
steals, accounting for eight of the team’s 17 
steals in the game.
Upcoming schedule:  Jan. 3 at Globe (7 
p.m.)

Lady Cats dominant during 4-game streak
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Dear Santa ...
  As has happened in days of yore, children gathered in classes, at home,  snuck a little private time and took their opportunity to reach out in thanks to Santa, and, 
in hope of delightful gifts under the tree come Christmas morning. He, in turn, shared with us some of the special local letters that touched his heart or really gave 
him reason to let out a hardy “Ho ho ho!” of laughter. 
  Now, even though Santa can read the heart as well, we have to rely on just our eyes, so where the pen was pressed lightly or the scanner shone too brightly, there 
may be words missing or misunderstood. Don’t let that distract you from the enjoyment of these sweet missives.

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … 
I would like a skateboard for 
Christmas. - Love, Drake, age 3

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … 
I would like a bike  and I would 
like a RC Car and I am …… - Age 
6

Dear Santa, I want a Super Duper 
Big Candy Cane For X-Mas! 
Thanks Dog-Catcher - (heart) 
C-Shift 

This Christmas, I am 7 years old. 
This year, I have been nice  My 
Christmas wishes are … phone 
money desk  Merry Christmas, 
Santa! I’ll be waiting for you on 
Christmas Eve with cookies & 
milk! Love, Taylor 

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … 
I would like 1. A whole nea 
modules kit 2, boxing gloves, 
a real shaveing kit 4. Magick 
kit 5 punching bag 6. Dumy 7. 
Computer. - From Jason Snellings 

My name is Anndrea Badillo  I am 
4 year old. I have been good this 
year. For Christmas I really want 

a Paw Patrol Lookout Tower with 
Ryder and Zuma’s hoverCraft, 

Shy’s helicopter, and Chases Police 
officer and Marshalls firetruck, 

Robles scooper, and Ryder’s ATV. 
I will leave you milk and cookies 
on Christmas Eve. I also would 

like some Leggo’s PLease. - Love, 
Anndrea Nevach Badillo

I am Gabriel Pout  I am 1 years old 
I want milk and chocolate. I also 
want Mimus White’s Christmas 
lights) I love Santa! 

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … 
Please bring me a red tricycle. I 
would also love a train. - Thank 
you, Ronin Elliott

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … 
Bike an Dumptruck an a toy 
Monster truck and BB gun - Love 
from, Diego

I’ve been very good this year. My 
name is Andrew. I am 2 years old. 
I want 2 motorcycles and a bike 
with wheels please  I love Santa.

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … 
Puppy and Bike and farm animals 
and I-pod and a horse and all the 
toys, reindeer and sant toy and 

Mrs. Claus toy and sled - Delano

I Love Santa so much I Love Santa 
so much - Love from, Alexa 
Macsicll 

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … 
A srak-in fan ard a your work sop 
with your and Miss: Ups ard all 
8 Ard Nid Your la- Love from, 
Morgan Queq

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … 
A psu I would also love to have a 
hover bord -  Love from, Nate

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … 
Reese doll, Aliees Alexa doll, Mor 
gan doll - Love from, Reese Cvuca

This Christmas, I am 7 years 
old. This year, I have been nice 
My Christmas wishes are ..  WII 
U Bat Kar  Alltomet Merry 
Christmas,Santa! I’ll be waiting for 
you on Christmas Eve with cookies 
& milk! Love, Aztlan

This Christmas, I am 9 years old. 
This year, I have been nice My 
Christmas wishes are .. PS3 headset, 
phone, PS4 and Lego’s Merry 
Christmas,Santa! I’ll be waiting for 
you on Christmas Eve with cookies 
& milk! Love, Jamae V.

This Christmas, I am 3 years old. 
This year I have been naughty My 
Christmas wishes are ...i want a bat 
man toy Merry Christmas,Santa! 
I’ll be waiting for you on 
Christmas Eve with cookies & 
milk! Love, Miguel 

What I want for christmas is toys 
and love frume my Family But 
what I really want for christmas is 
Family - Love, Arriana Badillo,

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … 
I would like A RC Car. I Live with 
My Mima and Grandpa and Tias 
and Uncle - Love, Anthony, age 7
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Can I have a bike and it is okay 
if you can’t. Can you tall all the 
raindeer Hi please.- Love from, 
Dominic Rodriguez 

This Christmas, I am 36 years 
old. This year, I have been nice 
My Christmas wishes are .. for a 
fireman to come house. And my 
kids to have a merry Christmas.  
Merry Christmas,Santa! I’ll be 
waiting for you on Christmas 
Eve with cookies & milk! Love,  
Heather Martiri

This Christmas, I am 9 years old. 
This year, I have been nice My 
Christmas wishes are ..  I want a 
mini bike Merry Christmas,Santa! 
I’ll be waiting for you on 
Christmas Eve with cookies & 
milk! Love, Marissa 

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … 
Amna , Anna glass cup- Love 
from, Maeghan

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … 
Cadance Doll, headphones, Elsa 
cup - Love from, Gavin

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … New army 
guys, a hunting sniper, lots of Hot 
Wheels cars, the PawPatrol  bus, 
mud bogging trucks, PawPatrol 
house, a dog, 360 Bike like Jacks 
but smaller, fishing rod gun like 
on commercial - Love from, 
MichDel G. (Michael Garcia) 

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … I would 
like a monster truck and a bat also 
big black lego.s - Love, Max, age 
23 months

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … Lazor X, 
Black Ops 1 & 2, a knife, 360 Bike, 
mega sniper, nerf mini gun, puppy, 
a real NFL football, cardinal 
beanie, Infinity Warfare, Madden 
17, Galaxy 7 phone - Love from, 
JR Fong

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … Soldiers, 
a boat, powerwheels truck, a 
deer, football & football gloves, a 
baseball, wrestling guys and a Santa 
toy!  - Love from, Noah Anthony 
Garcia

I Pod, backpack, Santa Doll, new 
bike, a doll of Mrs. Clause and a 
new jacket) - Love, Lilly Gonzalez

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … A RACE 
CAR SET - Simon

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … 
I want a bike, and a castle I hope I 
will be a good girl to get a bike. - 
Love, Bianna Castillo

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … 
A fully restored 1964 VW Beetle, 
please and thank you - Love from, 
your homie, Jordan D

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … 
i would like a Play bow and arrow. 
- Izrael, age 5

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … iPhone, 
20 packs of Pokemon cards, a bear 
hug from Santa, a 6 pack remote 
control monster truck, tablet - 
Love from, Aiden Robert Jennings

Dear Santa, I have been very 
good this year and some things 
I would like for Christmas are … 
Hatchimals, Harley Quinn Doll, 
Mc2 Ultimate lab kit - Love from, 
Kaylee S. 

Dear Santa, I have been very 
good this year and some things 
I would like for Christmas are 
… Something that will get me 
through the year :) - Love from, 
McKinzee

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … I Pod 
case, and anything else you can 
find :)!- Happy Holidays:)! Love 
from, Jessalyn

Santa I want a chain for chismas I 
will ask my Mom Cass if I could 
leav cookies and milk and carots.- 
Love from, Makaya

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … I Pod , a 
cats, a bears, my phone and a dog 
- Love from, Anabelle

Dear Santa, I have been very 
good this year and some things 
I would like for Christmas are … 
I want a stooha, shift, and a Nerf 
machinegun and a cross necklace 
and a watchand a real fish and a 
sniper air soft gun - from Damien 
Lechuga

Dear Santa, I have been very 
good this year and some things 
I would like for Christmas are …
New phone, some hot wheels, a 
new tablet, Choo Choo train for 
my brother Gabriel - Love from, 
Richard Anthony Espinoza
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Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … Piano, 
play house, baby doll and barbie - 
Love from, LIttle Miss Angelo

This Christmas, I am 7 years old. 
THis year, I have been nice. My 
Christmas wishes are .. Pokemon, 
PS3 Headset, phone, minecraft, 
quad, my own TV, toy’s, candy. 
Merry Christmas, Santa! I’ll be 
waiting for you on Christmas 
Eve with cookies & milk! - Love, 
Sabastian

Dear Santa, I have been very 
good this year and some things I 
would like for Christmas are … A 
PlayStation 3, roller skates green 
and a elf pet reindeer -Love from, 
Izayah Valenzuela

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … I want 
Elena of Avalor and Sofia the first 
dolls and some Barbies. I have been 
a good girl. - Love from, Alyvia 
Lease

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … Poison 
Ivy Doll- Love from, Jo Zoamir

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … Poppy 
blanket, pom troll’s movie, I want 
a bike for Christmas.- Love from, 
Brooklyn Dechuga

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … Phone, 
20 Packs of Pokemon cards, a Bear 
Hug from real Santa, a New Bed- 
Love from, Taylor

Hi Santa I want a hover board and 
I Phone, Remote control Jeep, 
Breve go Pro - Love from, Sienna 
Taylor 

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … I hope 
you have a great Chismas and tell 
roodof the red nouse raindeer that 
I said hi. - Love from, Gyannah Ali 
Madrid

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … Hover 
board, I Phone - Love from, Avery

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … U. of A 
Blanket, U of A Slippers, Bad Kitty 
Book - Love from, Adrian Garcia

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … Phone 
case, speaker, anything. - Love 
from, Kiara

This Christmas, I am 7 years old. 
This year, I have been nice My 
Christmas wishes are .. U want an 
Xbox 1 P.S. Merry Christmas,Santa! 
I’ll be waiting for you on 
Christmas Eve with cookies & 
milk! Love, by Patrick

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … I want 
Jordans that are turquoise and 
white. I also want a new tire and 
tube for my bike. And a jacket 
of Evie - Love from, Alyssandra 
Alvarez

My sisters keep telling me how this 
christmas thing works yet I’m still 
too young to understand. But I’m 
trying. For Christmas they told 
me to ask for magic tracks so we 
can play together, a ride or toy to 
practice driving and music because 
I love to dance and it makes my 
daddy laugh, and teething toys 
because he doesn’t like when I bite 
him. - Sincerely, Anglito Gaoria 
aka:  Lil Vato ,11 months old, 
Hayden 

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … I want a 
science kit d r trol doll. That s troll 
named poppy a pojo and slippers  a 
tablet. Ak 7 Kit and american girl 
doll stuff and yoga mat. - Love 
from, Josselyn Lechuga

I want a phone for Christ mas this 
year I poppy blankest, a poppy 
toy, a popp movie they were  f oll 
who I is I want poppy. I want trolls  
every thing  please. And put coal 
in my deed and targee stocking, I 
want to see how they react.- Love, 
Brooklyn
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Hello Santa, My name is Naylani 
but everyone calls me NayNay. I 
am 4 years old. I want to tell you 
that I have been a very good girl. 
For Christmas I want a baby go bye 
bye doll, a baby stroller and for 
my momma hair things, for my 
daddy a monster jam car, for Julie 
makeup, and Tia Jen makeup. For 
my mom perfume and Tata Bubba 
hunting stuff. I will be extra good 
for you. I’ll put out extra cookies 
and Chocolate milk. Thank you.- 
Love, Naylani Duran 

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … Some 
transformers, like big Bubblebee, 
Optimus Prime, a big bike. Thanks 
for everything.- Love from 
Orlando A

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … A barbie, 
crayons, a coloring book and 
presents. Love, Alexa Granillo, 2 
years old

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … Some 
toys but the thing that I really 
want is a bike. So i can ride around 
with my friends - Love from, A 
Lyah Smith

Dear Santa I was good this year 
santa  I want a mermaid doll and a 
bike and fake descendents nails and 
a elsa and anna elsa in a wedding 
dresses and anna in a wedding 
dresses!- Love Madison! Dear Santa, I have been very 

good this year and some things I 
would like for Christmas are … A 
batmobile, a rifle, a Snowman and 
Peppa Pig plane & clothes for baby 
brother. - Love from, Nathan 
Rivera, 3 yrs old

Thank you for my presents last 
year. I’ve been making good 
choices as much as I can especially 
at being an awesome big sister. 
This year for Christmas I would 
most enjoy magic tracks, a tablet, 
and a princess carriage. P.S. All I 
want for Christmas is my 3 front 
teeth - Sincerely, Yarencia Gaoria, 
5 yrs old, Hayden.

This Christmas, I am 8 years old. 
This year, I have been nice My 
Christmas wishes are ..  Mom and 
Dad Merry Christmas,Santa! I’ll be 
waiting for you on Christmas Eve 
with cookies & milk! Love, Jon

This Christmas, I am 7 years 
old. This year, I have been nice 
My Christmas wishes are ..  This 
Christmas I want a phone for Chris 
Merry Christmas,Santa! I’ll be 
waiting for you on Christmas Eve 
with cookies & milk! Love, Juliana

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … 
Pokemon cards, Xooxball, cards, 
mony. - Love from, Nathen

I want a Doc McStuffins toy, a 
piggy bank, Toy Story, and a baby 
for Christmas. Thank you. -Love, 
Keila Ripley of Oracle

Dear Santa,                                                        
My name is Dio Trada (Dario 
Estrada Jr)
And this year I have been mostly 
good.. If I was a little bad it was my 
nephew BoBo’s (Danny Quijada 
III) fault but I hugged him and 
told him sorry.
Santa,  can you bring me a hulk 
smash, a new hat and woody and 
buzz like Bobo has.
Can you bring Bobo some pizza 
and chips and a horsie neigh and 
some more animals?
Can you bring my Atta sister 
a new perfume please she loves 
smelly things like mom.
Can you bring my Dad a toy 
hauler so he can take Bobo and me 
camping?
And Can you please bring my 
mom a new perfume too because 
she can’t seem to have too many 
and that’s her favorite thing!
Thank you Santa! I love you and I 
love Christmas!
Travel safe with your reindeer!
I will leave you some cookies and 
some strawberry cheche milk.
W/Love,
Dario E. Estrada Jr. 
2 1/2 yrs.
San Manuel, AZ
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My name is Kaitlynn I can’t write 
yet so mommy is writing my 
letter. I am 3 yrs old and mommy 
said I have been extra good this 
year. I would like a barbie doll and 
one McStuffies toys. Thank you, 
Santa! - Merry Christmas, Kaitlynn 
Acevedo 

Dear Santa, I have been very 
good this year and some things I 
would like for Christmas are … A 
football, new clothes, shoes and 
toys. - Love, Matthew Granillo Jr., 
2 months old 

On the bottom of this page are 
the things that I want for christmas  
I try to be good all year. From 
James. Want  Pikachu Fathead. 
And video games. Need nikes. Red 
and black basketball shoes. Wearl 
nie. Jacket crimson is the color. 
Read a random chapter book.

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … A Baby 
Alive doll, an i-Pod, a barBie 
amper new clothes and elena dolls. 
-Love, Savannah Granillo, 7 yrs 
old. 

My name is Daniel Ortega.  I am 6 
yrs old and in 1st grade. I’ve been 
pretty good  this year. So could 
you bring me an electric scooter, 
monster trucks, and a Larry 
Fitzgerald cardinal poster. Oh and 
ninja turtles toys. P.S. I will leave 
you Some cookies and milk by our 
tree. 

Dear Santa, I have been very 
good this year and some things I 
would like for Christmas are … A 
Baby Alive doll and an I-Pod and 
emojie with new cloths and - Love, 
Mattisy Granillo, 3 yrs old

Thank you for my presents last 
year. Besides my stubborns I try to 
be as good as I can for Christmas 
this year. I would like a poppy doll, 
a tablet and princess carriage, and 
toys for my baby brother cause he 
keeps pulling my hair.- Sincerely, 
Keiki Kalani Gaoria, 4
Years old, Hayden P.S. I will 
make sure Angel,Yaya and I leave 
cookies and milk for you and 
reindeer food for the reindeer.

I’ve been a good girl this year. Can 
you please bring me a Pinkie Pie 
Sweet Shoppe, Splashings Coral 
Playground Set, an Elena of Avalor 
dress and scepter of light.
  I will be at my Tata & Nana’s 
house in Kearny. I will leave you 
sprinkle cookies with frosting 
and milk. We wish you a Merry 
Christmas! - Love, Camilla Jaymes 
Robles-Tracy, Age 5 

I want a Barbie Dreamhouse, 
Shopkins Plush, Monster High 
Dead Luke High School playset, 
Emoji pillows, little live pets, 
snugglesmydream puppy, pom 
pom wow DecorationStation, 
Pottery coot studio, trolls Dolls 
multipack, Disney Moana fashion 
Dolly, Barbie Pop-up camper, 
Shopkins Glitzi Happy places 
House, fish, Play-Doh, Play sand 
Pink and orange, teddy Bear, and a 
real puppy that is white with a little 
bit of brown. - Thank you santa  
Love, Veronica Baez

Dear Santa, What I want for 
Christmas is a Bike, 3 monster high 
dolls, makeup, and a curling iron. 
So that is my top 4 things I want 
for Christmas. You can reach me 
at .. (address and phone number 
omitted)  - Love, Mariza Montano

Dear Santa, For Cristmas I 
want a Football helmet, A Big 
b-basketball hoop. A Devon 
booker Jersy. A ninja turtle toy.  I 
love Cristmas. I love wakeing up in 
the morning and seeing gifts under 
the tree.- Your friend, Nathan 
Sinteral

Dear Santa, I have been very good 
this year and some things I would 
like for Christmas are … World 
Peace - Love from, Everyone
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Merry Christmas!

Natalie’s Christmas List 1. Barbies 
and a Barbie house 2. Dress 3. 
Purse for Barbies 4. Clothes 5. 
Purse 6. More toys (For girls) - 
Natalie Aguilar 

Dominick’s Christmas List  1. 
Skateboard 2. Rolling Skate 3. Nerf 
gun 4. Water gun 5. Ninja Turtle 
toys 6. Mor Toys (for boys) - 
Dominick Aguilar 

I Been Behaving at Home and 
Doing Good in School. So for 
Christmas All I want is a computer 
or ipad and A phone please  Thank 
you - Love Always  Diamond 
Looper  Merry Christmas & Happy 
New Year

I Been Really Good this year So 
All I want for Christmas is A I 
Pad phone, shoes, Blacket, A 
sky Schooter - Thanks yoll, Julie 
Looper

My name is Anthony Arroyos. 
I am 10 years old. I have been a 
good boy. I would like 1. Ky …. 
2. tablet 3. X Max … 4. legos 5. 
drome 6. Jordan socks 7. Nerf gun 
with bullets 8. Small Speakers 9. 
gta 5 X box! 10. gta 4 X box! 11. 
Football 12. Bike 13. Raider for ... 
14. Yag Creator

My name is Rylee Nia Wheeler  I 
am 3 yrs. Old I am a very good 
girl. I would like Santta to bring 
me 1. Fat cat 2. Puppy 3. Barbie 
play house 4. polish 5. Elsa & Anna 
6. girl legos 7. earrings  necklace I 
will leave cookies & milk for you 
PLease enjoy & have a safe nite. 
Thank you.

I haven’t been that good this year 
but i do deserve a little somthng 
this year, well I will take anything 
Pokemon. - From, Alisa 

I am writing this letter for me and 
my baby sister. We have both been 
good this year. I think Mya would 
like a baby swing and a juggle ball. 
I would like a castle for my dolls, 
a castle for me, a 4 year old Elena 
dress with a sceptor, rapunzel hair, 
rapunzel dress, and a stuffed pink 
elephant. Thank you Santa. We 
will leave you cookies and milk. - 
Love, Amy (4 years old) Mya (4 
months old)

Dear Santa, I been a good girl this 
year. I help my mom, dad, nana, 
tata and my uncle and aunt. I am 
blessed this christmas because I’m 
a big sister to my little brother 
Santiago that’s 9 months now, 
but what I want for christmas is 
… Barbies, Barbie RV, clothes and 
anything else you want to get 
me and also you can you get my 
brother Santiago some baby toys 
and clothes. Thank you Santa - 
Araselly Flores

Dear Santa, I have been good this 
year and I would like monster high 
house cell phone bus too - Love, 
Zoey

For Christmas this year, I would 
like only 2 things. The first thing 
I want is a new outfit that comes 
with high heel boots, scarf and a 
purple head warmer with silver rine 
stones. The 2nd thing I want is an 
art set with charcole & led pencils, 
chalk, colored pencils, earesers, a 
notebok and gel pens.- Sincerlys 
Celestial Sinteral P.S. May you get 
him 9 inch bone.

Dear Santa, 
My name is Daniel Quijada III 
from San Manuel. This year I’ve 
been a good boy for the most 
part. I would really like a horse for 
Christmas or a puppy! 
Merry Christmas and Love always 
Danny Quijada III

For christmas I whant a Retro turn 
table and a drome ana phone and a 
ps4 with like a thousand  …. And 
a cute real dog and a new drum 
set and black everything even 
drum sticks and a new guitar and 
ampafire and strings and a gutar 
wire and a flat screen and a lap top 
and a 44 magnum bb gun with 
a million bbs and a Hoveskinod 
Please- Dommick 

For cristmas I woul like only three 
things A easy Bakeoven. Highheel 
Boots that go up to my knees. 
And, a new bike. Oh ya I hav a 
puppy will you Please get him 
some thing to  I love cristmas it 
is aBout family and firends And 
people who love you and also I 
would like a phone that is the that 
that I would like most Please get 
me a phone please.- Your freind, 
Destiny P.S. I want the easybake 
oven in pink and the bik in teal 
thanks Destiny 
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In the Spirit 
Of This 

Christmas
Season Of

Goodwill To
Mankind,

We Hope You 
Will 

Join the 
Festivities

And
Grand Opening 

Of The
“Jake Bridge

of Unity”
In 2018

A NOTE FROM THE PUBLISHER:
Jake Jacobson was chosen as North America’s 

“Railroad Man of the Year” in 1994, the Copper Basin 
“Citizen of Year” in 1998 and one of the
“Century’s Great Railroaders” in 2000.

The Copper Basin Railway People

Happy Holidays

Shop local. Buy local.

Friends of the Library 

105 Allen Dr.

106 Allen Dr.

120 Johnston Dr.

433 Greenwich Rd.

325 Fairhaven Rd.
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Merry Christmas
from all of us at

COPPERNET SYSTEMS, INC.
KEARNY ACE HARDWARE

and
CACTUS MINI MART

Thank you for 
your patronage.

Chelsea

Mikey

MichaelStephanie
Les

James

Eli
Julie

Kristina

Marissa

KimberlyEmily

Jessi RaeCorey

CACTUS 
MINI MART

(520)363-5111
520-363-7346

  On Sunday night, the members of Friends of the Kearny 
Library judged and selected 10 homes to win the annual 
Kearny Residential Lighting Contest 2016. 
  The addresses selected are 120 Johnston Dr, 105 
Allen,  201 Fairhaven, 342 Greenwich, 325 Fairhaven, 433 
Greenwich, 429 Hartford, 176 Hartford, 106 Allen, 341 
Danbury.   
  It is so much fun to run this contest every year but it 
is only made possible by the Kearny Merchants who 
are so generous with their donations, a member of the 
Friends told the Copper Basin News.  Be sure to thank 
the following merchants when you see them: Norm’s, Old 
Time Pizza, Kearny Health Mart, Buzzy’s, Big D’s, GKI, 
Rotary Club, La Cantina, Ray Federal Credit Union, That’s 
Country, West End Café, Steelworkers Union #915, Family 
Dentistry, There’s Always Hope, Charlie’s Barber Shop, 
Copper Area Realty.
  And thanks to everyone who participated. Thanks for 
lighting up our holidays.

select 10 homes of note in lighting contest

201 Fairhaven Rd.

342 Greenwich Rd.

433 Greenwich Rd.

429 Hartford Rd. 176 Hartford Rd.
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THIS ‘N THAT
COMMUNITY CALENDAR ON THE AGENDA

Submit information to CBNSUN@minersunbasin.com or call 520-363-5554. Listings are free. The Copper Basin News 
reserves the right to edit or refuse submissions. Submissions are due the Friday before Wednesday publication.

COPPER BASIN SPORTSMEN’S CLUB:  The Copper Basin Sportsmen’s Club 
provides a shooting and archery range that is ideal for family use. The club 
meetings are on the third Wednesday of every month at 7 p.m. at Constitution 
Hall.

HAYDEN SENIOR CENTER:  The Hayden Senior Center,520 Velasco Ave., is 
open every weekday, from 8 a.m. - 4 p.m., to serve the needs of senior citizens 
and low-income families. A warm,nutritious lunch is served every day. Call 520-
356-7035 for information or to check on the daily meal.

PREGNANCY CARE CENTER HOURS: The Pregnancy Care Center in 
Winkelman, located at Fourth and Thorne Avenues in Winkelman, is open on 
Thursdays from 9 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. and Wednesdays by appointment. Men’s 
workshop is held on Thursday from 5-6 p.m.  You can call (520) 664-5795 for a 
confidential appointment.

KEARNY SENIOR CITIZENS: The Kearny Senior Citizens group meets every 
Wednesday at 10 a.m. at Constitution Hall. The group talks about trips to 
different places in Arizona as well as other subjects. A potluck dinner is held 
after the social hour on the last Wednesday of the month.  New members are 
needed.  Come down and join the group. From May through August, the group 
meets only on the last Wednesday of the month.

LOBO BOOSTERS: For Lobo Booster Club membership and information, 
please call Michelle Gonzales at 480-888-6598. 

NARCOTICS ANONYMOUS 12-STEP: NA meetings are held Wednesdays 
at 6 p.m. at Sun Life in San Manuel. Rear entrance, south facing door. Open 
meeting. For more information, call Horizon Health and Wellness at 520-896-
9240.

KEARNY LIBRARY HAPPENINGS: Kearny Library is the “N” place to be for 
Newest book and movie releases,the place to find great oldies to check out with 
your library card, and more. From 8:30 a.m. - 10 a.m. on Tuesdays and Thursdays, 
Seniors (50 and up) meet for coffee and conversation. 10 a.m. Monday mornings 
are set aside for preschool kids. Tuesdays at 10 a.m. are  for ages newborn to age 
5 and their parents. A crochet class is held at 1 p.m. on Tuesdays for beginners 
or advanced to get training and new patterns. On the third  Wednesday of each 
month, the Ladies Tea Party meets to enjoy conversation, tea, crumpets, games 
and crafts. For more information call 363-5861.

ANNOUNCEMENTS
  Effective Oct. 1, the burn ban will no longer be in effect for the Dudleyville 
Volunteer Fire District, which includes the areas of Dudleyville, Indian Hills and 
Aravaipa. Burn permits will be available through the Pinal County Administration 
office in Mammoth or Florence. Permit is not valid until signed by a representative of 
the fire department. 

Dudleyville Burn Ban

Kearny Clean Up Volunteers
  The Town of Kearny has volunteers who are able to help people in town clean 
their yards at no charge. Please call the Town Hall at 520-363-5547 to schedule an 
appointment.

DECEMBER

  The Town of Kearny’s Administrative 
Offices, Library, and Public Works will 
be closed for the Christmas Holiday, 
Dec. 23 and Dec. 26, 2016 and New 
Year’s Holiday  Dec. 30, 2016 and Jan. 
2, 2017. There will be no garbage pickup 
on Friday, Dec. 23; Monday, Dec. 26; 
Friday, Dec. 30; Monday, Jan. 2.  The 
entire town’s garbage pickup will be 
on Tuesday, Dec. 27,  2016 and Jan. 3, 
2017.

1 Copper Basin Chamber 
Membership Drive

  Dec. 1 marks the start of the 
Chamber’s membership drive. Please 
check out the website at www.
copperbasinaz.org to see all the benefits 
the Chamber has to offer its members.

Gentle Yoga

  Namaste, Kearny! Are you interested 
in yoga?, it is a relaxing practice that 
helps with balance, postures, breath, 
meditation, self-awareness and more. 
We are hoping to have at least 10 
people interested and available on 
Saturdays from 9 a.m. - 10 a.m. who 
want to bring yoga to Kearny. The fee 
for the class is $12, and, you will need 
a yoga mat. Please email K. Lynn at 
balancenaturally@gmail.com for more 
information.

23 Town of Kearny 
Holiday Schedule

Recent changes in Medicare & insurance 
coverage may grant safe, yet powerful pain 

treatment at little or no cost to you.* 
Call now and speak with a pain specialist 

on behalf of an accredited supplier:
HEALTH ALERT HOTLINE  

  800-767-7019
*Depending on insurance coverages

Chronic pain? Chronic pain?Chronic pain?

drink and a dance to celebrate the holiday. 
  On Christmas morning about six inches of snow fell on 
Bisbee. The Bisbee newspaper reported: “It was the first 
snow of the season and with all the relish of a newly found 
toy, kiddies and grown-ups wallowed in the downy stuff and 
pelted each other in good natured fashion.

PHOENIX
  Arizona newspapers reminded everyone of the war in 
Europe with headlines such as “PLUM PUDDING AND 
FLYING SHELLS AND DEATH MAKE UP THE SOLDIER’S 
CHRISTMAS ‘SOMEWHERE IN FRANCE’.” 
  The newspapers reported that the Punitive Expedition in 
Mexico had their Christmas ruined by a “gale” wind and dust 
storm that blew roofs off adobe buildings and flattened the 
soldier’s tents. One newspaper reported: It was impossible 
to see three feet in any direction for hours at a time. Two 
artillerymen were injured by falling adobe walls, one had a 
leg broken, the other a hip. The greatest disappointment was 
the big dinner for which truckloads of turkey and trimmings 
and such native game as wild duck and antelope was 
provided.” The storm had blown away the kitchen fires.
  The Arizona Republic reported on the themes of the 
pastors at all the churches in Phoenix. One article told the 
story of the midnight mass at St. Mary’s Catholic Church. 
The mass had been attended by hundreds. It said: “Three 
Spanish priests of the Franciscan Order sung the service. 
Father Joseph preached an eloquent sermon. He dwelt upon 
the birth of the lowly Christ, drew a powerful lesson from 
that event, and grieved over the present situation in Mexico, 
the fatherland of the major portion of the audience.”
  On Christmas Eve at the Adams Hotel, 150 poor families 
gathered in the lobby where they received baskets of 
food from the Salvation Army. “Each basket contained 
the following foodstuffs: chicken, celery, bread, flour, 
cranberries, crackers, beans, hominy, spaghetti, coffee, 
ginger snaps, meat, canned vegetables, salt, pepper, sugar 
and fruit.”  Newly elected governor Thomas Campbell was in 
attendance.   

PRESCOTT
  In Prescott on the plaza, the first out-of-door municipal 
Christmas tree event in the state of Arizona was held. Nearly 
100 people attended even though snow was falling. While 
this was going on the local Boy Scouts were delivering 
baskets to the poor around town. “Food, clothing and toys 
were distributed from one side of the town to the other.” 
  From the staff at Copper Area News, we wish you and yours 
a happy and safe Christmas.        

AZ CHRISTMAS
Continued from page 7
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COPPER BASIN CHURCH DIRECTORY

To be included in the weekly church listing, contact the Copper Basin News
at 520-363-5554 or by email at cbnsun@minersunbasin.com.

Fellowship Baptist Church
Tilbury & Danbury, Kearny

Pastor Joe Palmer
520-363-5434

Sunday School 9:30 a.m.
Worship Service 10:45 a.m.

Tuesday Morning Fellowship 10 a.m.
Wednesday Dinner & Bible Study 6-7 p.m.

Friday Kids’ Club 1-2:30 p.m.

Kearny Church of Christ
103 Hammond Dr., Kearny

520-363-7711
Sunday Bible Study 10 a.m.

Sunday Worship 11 a.m.
Evening Worship 6 p.m.

Wednesday Bible Study 7 p.m.

Serving All of the Copper Basin Area

St. Joseph’s Catholic Church
300 Mtn. View Rd., Hayden

Fr. Alex Tigga, Pastor
520-356-7223

St. Vincent de Paul 520-356-6046
Weekday Mass Tuesday & � ursday 8:30 a.m.

Saturday Vigil 5 p.m.
Sunday Mass 10:30 a.m.

We Welcome You!

Kearny Southern
Baptist Church
302 Danbury, Kearny

Pastor Roger Pike
520-858-5609

Sunday School 9:30 a.m.
Worship Service 11 a.m.

Sunday Evening Worship 6 p.m.

Church of the Good Shepherd
Bo� om of School Hill, Kearny

Pastor Nina Yardley
520-363-7283

www.thegoodshepherd.pbworks.com
Sunday Worship 9 a.m.

A United Methodist Church in cooperation with the Episcopal 
Church & the Evangelical Lutheran Church of America

We stand in awe of God and of one another

Lighthouse Assembly of God
Hwy. 77, MP 134, 1/2 mi S of Winkelman

Pastor David Wade
520-356-6718

Worship Service 11 a.m.
Evening Worship 6:30 p.m.

Wednesday Family Night 7 p.m.

We Welcome You!

San Pedro Valley
Baptist Church

Dudleyville Road, Dudleyville

Pastor Anthony DaCunha
520-357-7353

Sunday School 9:45 a.m. 
Morning Worship 11 a.m.

Evening Service 6 p.m.
Wednesday Prayer Meeting 7 p.m.

Advertise
Your Church

Here!

Advertise
Your Church

Here!
Quality Work By Certified Applicators

Residential • CommeRCial • one time • monthly • 
QuaRteRly • teRmite inspeCtions & tReatments

Positive control of:
 • Scorpions • Black Widows
 • Ants • Bees
 • Wasps • Roaches
 • Centipedes • Termites
 • Mice • & Other Pests

Bill Roten – Owner/Operator
SERVING GLOBE - MIAMI & SURROUNDING 

AREAS

Call the Professionals

928-425-7314
If no answer, call: 928-425-3325

PO BOx 683 • CLAyPOOL
INSURED • CERTIfIED • LICENSED

“The Easiest Way To Find A Local Contractor!”

Plumbing...800-620-6443
Heating / Cooling...800-402-8944

Roofing...800-716-0237
Water Damage...800-757-9813

Electric...800-718-0732

Waterproofing...800-845-1163

“The Easiest Way To Find A Local Contractor!”

  Last week, a group of Asarco employees got together for 
the second time this holiday season to help out the local 
community. But they did it by having a lot of fun.
  Early in November, Asarco employee Enrique Lopez 
thought it would be a great idea to have a softball 
tournament and collect food as the entry fee. Other 
employees agreed and the first tournament was planned 
for Nov. 16.
  Four teams signed up and the group collected more than 
400 cans of food and non-perishable food items for the St. 
Vincent de Paul Food Bank.
  Seeing the success of this event, the group decided to 
have a similar tournament on Dec. 16 only this time they 
would collect Christmas toys for the local toy drive.
  Guess what? They did it again.
  Last week’s softball tournament collected more than 50 
gifts for the local community.
  Tank House won the four-team tournament, but the 
children receiving the gifts are the real winners.
  Thank you, softball enthusiasts. You show us all your 
Christmas spirit.

Asarco employees have a little fun and collect toys for local children

Toys collected at the softball tournament. Tank House is the winner of the four team tourney.

Shop local. Buy local.
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“The Easiest Way To Find A Local Attorney!”

Personal Injury...800-630-1523

Bankruptcy...800-942-5190
Divorce / Family...800-694-0908
Workers Comp...800-919-0431

Criminal / DUI...800-449-4521
Soc. Sec. Disability...800-731-4124

Call
“The Easiest Way To Find A Local Attorney!”“The Easiest Way To Find A Local Attorney!”“The Easiest Way To Find A Local Attorney!”

UNABLE TO WORK? • DENIED BENEFITS? • WE CAN HELP!

SOCIAL SECURITY DISABILITYSOCIAL SECURITY DISABILITY
I could not be happier about the job performance of BGA. 
They have proven that they are there to help unfortunate 

people who are in need of a helping hand. America should be 
proud to have them represent those in need. 

I would recommend them to anyone.        -Gil B. 
 

“
”I would recommend them to anyone.        -Gil B. ”I would recommend them to anyone.        -Gil B. ”I would recommend them to anyone.        -Gil B. 

Bill Gordon & Associates, a nationwide practice, represents clients before the Social Security Administration.  
Member of the TX & NM Bar Associations. Mail: 1420 NW St Washington D.C.  O�ce: Broward County, FL.  

Services may be provided by associated attorneys licensed in other states.

Fighting for Your Social Security Disability
Benefits for Over 20 Years!

Applications/Hearings/Appeals
Immediate Access to Experienced Personnel
We Strive For Quick Claim Approval
Free Consultation







Call for an Immediate Evaluation (800) 454-8351

Relax AND Save!

Heated Seat

Aromatherapy

Hand Held 
Shower

26 Massage Jets

CALL NOW! 
1-800-714-8365

Kearny - This week 40 residents of the town’s 300 block 
received Certificates of Appreciation for the appropriate 
upkeep of their yards. Thus far, 117 of our neighbors 
received certificates with more to be handed out. In the 
next week, residents living on Bristol, Croydon, Griffin, 
Allen and Johnston will have their properties recognized 
  The Journey to a Clean Kearny committee continues the 
grooming of yards and the cleaning of our sidewalks and 
streets. This week will also see members of The Church of 
the Good Shepherd out on Rt. 177, cleaning their Adopt A 
Highway section. 
  Additionally, Bob Moore has donated a Weed Eater and a 
“couple” of wonderful folks donated a new lawn mower. 
  Catch the spirit and join with all of those already 
enjoying the journey.
  Article submitted by Tom Herbst.

Journey to a Clean Kearny 
group recognizes residents 

for their clean up efforts

San Manuel (December 2016) – The Dolly Parton 
Imagination Library is coming to Town! Children age 
birth to age five that register for the program will receive a 
free book every month in the mail for a year. 
  How cool is that! A free book in the mail every month for 
a year!
  Through the partnership with Pinal Gila Head Start 
offices and First Things First funded programs, Easter 
Seals Blake Foundation and the United Way’s Friends 
Family and Neighbors Program (FFN), 44 children have  
been registered in the library since the end of October. 
The program still has room for an additional 150 children 
from the Copper Corridor to participate. To register your 
child, contact Tanya Renteria at Mammoth Head Start, at 

Dolly Parton Imagination Library coming 
to town – sign kids up now

520-487-2843, or email: Tanya.renteria@pgccs.org. 
  The Dolly Parton Imagination Library is a book gifting 
program that is paid for by investors that donate $30 a 
year per child. The $2.50 per month investment in a child 
delivers a high quality, age appropriate book directly to 
the enrolled child’s home to help build the child’s personal 
library. The child will continue to receive a book each 
month as long as there are sufficient sponsors; the child 
continues to live in Pinal County; and is under the age of 5. 
Once a child turns 5 years old, they are no longer eligible 
for the program.
  The initial program funding came from the net proceeds 
from the annual United Way Golf Tournament held at the 
end of April.  Enough funds were raised at the event to 
support 500 children in this program for a year. According 
to First Things First and Dolly Parton Imagination Library 
calculations there are approximately 25,000 children 
countywide that could potentially benefit from this reading 
program.    
  “Supporting the Dolly Parton Imagination Library is just 
one way interested adults can promote the opportunity 
of success in kindergarten and beyond for children in 
their community,” said Manuela Rehm-Bowler, Executive 
Director of United Way of Pinal County (UWPC).
  There are limited slots this first year.  You can sponsor 
a child’s subscription to the Dolly Parton Library at 
www.unitedwayofpc.org , text UWPC to 71777 to donate, 
or designate the UWPC Dolly Parton Library on your 

workplace giving campaign form.  
About United Way of Pinal County
The United Way of Pinal County is a nonprofit 
organization that brings people and communities 
together to advance the common good through services 
that improve lives.  The organization partners with local 
nonprofits, businesses, and government and social service 
agencies, to address the communities’ most pressing 
needs.  The mission statement is “United Way of Pinal 
County matches generosity with community needs to 
promote lasting change in people’s lives” -unitedwayofpc.
org-
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896-3351

Connie’s 
Barber Shop

620 E. American Avenue #D Oracle, AZ
Hours 9-5

80. Rentals

45.  Misc.

16. Financial Services

The Superior Sun 
is seeking carriers 

for various 
routes 

in
Superior.

Call 480-620-5401.
Ask for James.

for various 

Superior

� e Miner is 
seeking carriers 

for various 
routes in the 

Tri-Community. 
Call 

(480) 620-5401 
Ask for James

10. Business Services

50. Mobile Homes

FOR RENT
2 bedroom, 
central A/C, 

refrigerator, stove, 
washer and dryer, 

fenced yard.
Owner/Agent

520-237-5204

20. Help Wanted1. Automobile

18. Fitness/Beauty

20. Help Wanted

20. Help Wanted20. Help Wanted

(520) 385-2266 & (520) 363-5554 CLASSIFIED Deadline Friday 5 pm

Rancho San Manuel 
Mobile Home & RV Park

For more info, our office is 
located at: 402 San Carlos St. 

San Manuel, AZ 85631
Contact Gabriel Mendez at 

520-385-4007
Check us out on Facebook @ 

RanchoSanManuelMobileHomePark

FOR RENT
Address
416 Encina 1bd/1ba Furnished $450
620 San Carlos 1bd/1ba $300
407 San Carlos 2bd/1ba $385
410 San Carlos 2bd/1ba $300
418 Tierra Verde 3bd/2ba $400
506 San Carlos 3bd/2ba $400

FREE FLAT SCREEN TV 
WITH HOME RENTAL.
SEWER, CABLE TV & 
TRASH INCLUDED.

Dalton Realty
520-689-5201

Superior, Kearny & Top of the World Rentals

HOMES: Two & Three Bedroom 
with Carpet, Stove, Refrigerator 

& Fenced. 385-2019

Oracle  Land & HomeS
OLH

www.olhoracle.com

Do you know you buying a 
home may be less than rent?

Call Diane Estrada for an 
appointment to view homes today!

520-896-9099 or
520-419-6888

FOR RENT
• 113 W Webb $425/mo
• 127 W 4th Ave $600/mo
• 312 McNab $600/mo
• 660 W. Linda Vista $950/mo ORACLE

SAN MANUEL HOMES FOR SALE
• 308 S. Avenue B $39,000
• 104 San Pedro $49,900
• 212 Ave H $115,000
• 108 Ave H $108,000

ORACLE HOMES FOR SALE
• 820 N. La Mariposa St $115,000
• 3452 N. Apache Joe Drive 
$139,900 (SALE PENDING)
• 221 E Nuestro Street $160,000

SUPERIOR RENTALS
Anderson Rentals LLC
Nice homes.  Good prices.

602-625-3151 or 
sasedona@gmail.com

80. Rentals

FOR RENT
IN ORACLE

Call Gary at
520-909-4700

RV space. Large 
lot. Quiet area.

$400/mo

Switch to DIRECTV. Lock in 2-Year Price 
Guarantee ($50/month) w/AT&T Wireless. Over 
145 Channels PLUS Popular Movie Networks 
for Three Months, No Cost! Call 1-800-
404-9329.† (AzCAN) 

DISH TV ñ BEST DEAL EVER! Only $39.99/
mo. Plus $14.99/mo Internet (where avail.) 
FREE Streaming.  FREE Install (up to 6 rooms.) 
FREE HD-DVR. Call 1-800-916-0680 (AzCAN) 

MULTI - LINE INSURANCE AGENT. 
Experienced with eager sales/team abilities, 
self starters, history of success essential!  
Also customer service positions Full/
Part Time. BHCINSURANCEAGENCY@
MAIL.com (AzCAN) 

HELP WANTED: Temporary Work – 8 Job 
Openings – Starting: 02/01/2017 and ending: 

12/01/2017
We need seasonal employees on our farm to 
assist in the foraging of hay using tractors and 
operating other farm equipment. Operating 
hay equipment for swathing, raking and 
bailing hay. Employees will maintain, repair, 
and service machinery as needed, will clean 
machinery, will do mechanical work, and will 
perform infield repairs.  3 Months experience 
in Agricultural Forage. The employer, 
Fondomonte California, LLC from Blythe, CA 
will pay the adverse effect wage rate of $11.89/
hr. The employer guarantees ¾ of the workdays 
in the work contract. The work tools, supplies 
and equipment are provided without cost to the 
worker, if applicable. Free housing is provided to 
workers who cannot reasonably return to their 
permanent residence at the end of the workday. 
Transportation and subsistence expenses to 
the worksite will be provided or paid by the 
employer upon completion of 50% of the 
work contract or earlier.  Workers interested 
in the job should contact the Employment 
Development Department Representative at 
One College Dr. PE Building Blythe, CA 92225. 
Phone number: 760-640-3144 or your nearest 
local State Workforce agency and mention job 
order number: CA15110555.     

Drive with Uber. No experience is required, but 
you’ll need a Smartphone. It’s fun and easy. For 
more information, call:  800-796-6137 (AzCAN) 

ADVERTISE YOUR JOB Opening in 71 
AZ newspapers. Reach more than 1 million 
readers for ONLY $330! Call this newspaper or 
visit: www.classifi edarizona.com. (AzCAN)

20. Help Wanted

The Oracle School District #2 is now accepting applications for 
the following positions:

PART-TIME PARAPROFESSIONAL II

Duties/Expectations:
• Ride Bus with student(s) assigned a bus aide.
• The ability to take direction and team with other existing staff.
• A love for children.
• Integrity, intelligence, an adaptable nature, and a willingness to 

learn.
• The ability to develop excellent rapport with students and adults 

on all levels.

Qualifications include but not limited to:
• High school graduate.
• 2 years post-secondary or Associate’s Degree; or completion of 

the Paraprofessional proficiency test.
• Computer literacy.
• Ability to work with children and adults.
• Ability to work under pressure.
• Dependability.

The applicant must also have all necessary certification, Arizona 
Department of Public Safety fingerprint clearance, resume, 
transcripts (copies will suffice for purpose of application) and a 
minimum of three (3) references with current contact information 
(both telephone number(s) and address). Written references are also 
acceptable, but will need the phone number of reference.

*Closing date: Open until filled*

Applications and more information are available online at www.
osd2.org or at the District Office located off Mt. Lemmon Hwy., 

725 N. Carpenter Dr., Oracle, AZ 85623. For more information on 
positions, call 520-896-3071 or email bmartin@osd2.org.  

The Oracle School District #2 is an Equal Opportunity Employer

OXYGEN - Anytime.  Anywhere.  No tanks 
to refi ll.  No deliveries.  The All-New Inogen 
One G4 is only 2.8 pounds!  FAA approved! 
FREE info kit:  844-843-0520 (AzCAN) 

DIGITAL HEARING AIDS ñ Now offering a 45-Day 
Risk Free Offer! FREE BATTERIES for Life! Call 
to start your free trial! 877-635-7868. (AzCAN) 

SOCIAL SECURITY Disability Benefi ts. 
Unable to work? Denied benefi ts? We 
can help! WIN or Pay nothing! Contact Bill 
Gordon & Associates at 1-800-960-3595 to 
start your application today! (AzCAN)

Online auction, Bidding ends at 8PM 12/26, 
Preview 10-4 on 12/26 at 951 W. Watkins Rd. in 
Phoenix; furniture, appliances, home dÈcor, TVs, 
Native American art, jewelry, collectibles. www.
jlevines.com  (480) 845-6600 (AzCAN) 

Airplane in New Yearís Day Auction. 1948 
Turbine Luscombe 8E/N2638K SpeedBird 
experimental aircraft. Preview 12/29 from 
12-2PM at Deer Valley Airport, Phoenix. Auction 
starts at 11AM on 1/1/17 in Scottsdale. www.
jlevines.com  (480) 845-6600 (AzCAN) 

11. Auctions
WANTED: Old Porsche’s, 911, 912, Mercedes 
190SL, 280SL.† Jaguar, Triumph, or ANY 
Sportscar/Convertible/Corvette older than 1972!† 
ANY condition! TOP $$ PAID! Call/Text: Mike 
520-977-1110. I bring trailer & funds. (AzCAN) 

Advertise your Vehicle 
with a Picture for 

$13.00 Make Cash and 
Sell Fast!

Call  
(520) 385-2266 or  (520) 363-5554
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100. Real Estate 100. Real Estate

  

YOUR 
BROKER
CONNECTION
We Go Above & Beyond 

520-385-2644

Josephine Buttery, Broker
Cell - 520-850-2931

For Sale
1925 Paseo Redondo. $169,900

38674 Redington Rd. 9.8 
acres with manufactured home 
furnished, barn & storage shed, 

private well. $199,000
613 4th Avenue, SM. $51,500

Happy Holidays!

SOLD

SOLD

 
 

Member Tucson Multiple Listing Service

Tri-Com
Real Estate

22 McNab
Parkway

San Manuel
385-4627

Notary 
Public 
Service 

available.

Please consider us if you’re thinking of selling your home. 
Your hometown real estate company is here to help. If you’re 
planning to purchase a home, we’ll be happy to assist you in 
finding the right home with the right financing for your needs. 

THREE BEDROOM, 1 BATH
112 Ave. B Remodeled kitchen, laundry room addition, new carpet, freshly 

painted interior, stove & frig. $41,000
117 W 6th Ave. Kitchen upgraded w/wood cabinets and island. Dual pane windows. 

Block storage shed. $37,900

SAN MANUEL: 

After hours or evenings call:
PAULA MERTEN-BROKER ......................... 520-471-3085
BILL KELLAM .............................................. 520-603-3944
MIKE GROVER ............................................ 520-471-0171
JENNIFER COX ........................................... 520-730-4515

EQUAL 
HOUSING

OPPORTUNITY

Open Monday-Friday
9 a.m. to 5 p.m.

and Saturday 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.
Available by appt. anytime.

REALTOR

MAMMOTH: 
86265 Barrows  Beautiful views from this home on 3.54 acres with private well, front 

& back covered patios, AZ room and A/C. Metal roof is 1 year old. 
Workshop, paved driveway & all appliances stay. $135,000

201 River Dr. Beautiful views, .69 acre corner lot, totally chain link fenced, 3 bed, 
1 3/4 bath mobile home with large front covered patio, 2 car garage 
and workshop. $43,500

RENTALS
• Rentals Coming Nov. 2: 3 homes priced between $575-$600. All 3 bedroom, 1 bath 

homes. Call for details.

HOMES FOR SALE

COMMERCIAL LAND: 
• .99 acre commercial lot with CB-2 zoning in San Manuel. $12,500. Owner 

financing available with 15% down, 8% interest for maximum of 10 years.

TWO BEDROOM, 1 BATH
309 McNab Carport with new concrete driveway, covered patio, shed, stove, 

frig & washer. $30,000
123 Ave. A Enlarged remodeled kitchen, fenced yard, carpet & ceramic flooring, 

carport & covered patio. Stove, frig, dishwasher & microwave. 
$42,900 

126 Webb Upgrades galore: dual pane windows, A/C and evaporative cooling, 
block garage, 2 car carport, full covered patio with concrete walks, 
ceramic floors, handicap accessible bathroom, remodeled kitchen 
with abundance of cabinets & all appliances. $68,500

209 4th St. Enlarged kitchen with custom cabinets, dual pane windows, block 
privacy wall, workshop, 2 storage sheds, den room addition, 
covered porch & microwave. $29.900

SALE PENDING

FOUR BEDROOM, 1 3/4 BATH
325 McNab Unique Beauty! Full length back porch w/mountain views. 16’x10’ 

workshop, 2 level, backyard both fully fenced with motion lights. 
Many extras $79,900

SALE PENDING

80. Rentals 100. Real Estate

(520) 385-2266 & (520) 363-5554 CLASSIFIED Deadline Friday 5 pm

1. Choose Your Classified Section
Using the index choose the section that best fits your ad

2. Write your ad
Minimum word is 15 words for $4.20. Every word there after is 28¢.

Write your own word ad

FOR
RENT

NEW
LISTING WOW!

SUPER
BUY

3. Circle your Attention Getter (optional)
ONE of these graphics can be added to your word ad for additional $2.00

4. Add up total cost
We charge by the word. A word is anything with a space before or after 
it. Punctuation is free. Phone numbers with area codes and prices are 

considered 1 word each.

$4.20 For the first 15 words.  
Minimum charge

Number of 
additional words. 
(If ad has more
 than 15 words.)+ X 28¢

Attention Getter 
$2.00

= Cost for your word 
ad for one week.

X
Number of weeks 
to run the ad

=
Total cost 
of ad

( )

Call (520) 385-2266 or mail this coupon in to San Manuel 
Miner, P.O. Box 60, San Manuel AZ 85631 or Call (520) 363-
5554 or mail this coupon in to Copper Basin News, P.O. Box 
579, Kearny, AZ 85237. 
You may send check or money order. No Cash Please. 

4. Send the Ad to the San Manuel Miner

You may pay with Visa, MasterCard or American 
Express. 
CC#__________________________Expir: _________

Name: ______________________________________
Address: ____________________________________
Phone: _____________________________________

5. Your Information  (Required to place ad)

SAN MANUEL 
LODGE

520-385-4340
HOTEL
LODGE

MINI STORAGE
APARTMENTS

Call 520-385-2266 
or 520-363-5554
to place your ad. 

Call 520-385-2266 or 520-363-5554 to place your ad. 

For Sale in Kearny:
3 bed/2 bath
325 W. Essex 

$59,500, $2,000 
down 50% 

closing 30 years 
9.75% payment 

$494.01 P&I. Just 
renovated! 

Tim 602-526-0735

BUY CHEAPER 
THAN RENT!

Completely remodeled 
home in San Manuel.  

$3000 down OAC.  
Possible rent to own.

Call 509-936-3024

EQUAL HOUSING 
OPPORTUNITY

Copper Area 
Realty & 
Property 

Management
Karen Collins, Broker
343 Airport Rd.
Kearny, AZ 85137
(520) 363-7398

Rental Properties 
available

Featured Listings

• 420 Jamestown  2 bdrm, 2 
bath, carpet & tile flooring. 
All appliances included. 
Fully fenced yard. New roof.  
$55,000

• 302 Bristol  3 bdrm, 1 
bath, carpet & tile flooring. 
All appliances included. 
Workshop out back. Corner 
lot. $80,000
Come see us in our office 

for more listings.

ADVERTISE YOUR HOME, property or 
business for sale in 71 AZ newspapers. 
Reach more than 1 million readers for 
ONLY $330! Call this newspaper or visit: 
www.classifi edarizona.com. (AzCAN) 

100. Real Estate

95. Want to Buy
FREON 12 WANTED:  R12 collecting dust in 
your garage? We pay CA$H for R12. Cylinders 
or case of cans. EPA certifi ed (312) 291-9169 
sell@refrigerantfi nders.com (AzCAN)

FOR RENT IN SAN 
MANUEL: 1 bedroom 

apartment: washer, dryer, 
stove, refrigerator, A/C. 
Carport, covered patio. 

Garbage & sewer paid.  No 
pets.  One year lease.  Very 

clean. Available 1/1/17. 
Call 896-9011
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HELEN VINSON, BROKER, 400-0242
• AGENTS •

BONNIE BUSHEY, 520-237-5204
THERESA TROOP, 400-8292
DIANE ESTRADA, 419-6888
LES BROWN, 520-333-0305

TRICIA HAWKINS, 520-400-1897

San Manuel

REALTOR

ORACLE OFFICE 1812 W. American Ave. • 896-9099 hv@olhoracle.com • www.OLHoracle.com   Se habla Espanol~

EQUAL HOUSING
OPPORTUNITY

Oracle Listings  -  Homes
•Gorgeous 2400 Sq Ft Home on 1.33 acres with mature 
mesquite trees! 4 bdrm, 2 ba, vaulted ceilings, new wood 
flooring & carpet throughout. Recently painted. Perfect 
for horses, chickens, ATVs, etc. Dual heating and cooling.  
$135,000 MLS # 21631673
•Enjoy beautiful sunsets off of the large back porch in 
this well kept, upgraded MH on 1.25 acres. Completely 
fenced for horses and small pets. Numerous outbuildings 
& storage units. RV setup. Lots of low care landscape. 
$135,000 MLS # 21631494
•Great opportunity - 3 bdrm/2 ba home with large lot, 
detached garage/workshop, nice upgrades. Must see! 
$139,000 MLS # 21629850
•Charming home in need of some TLC on .62 acres. 
$95,000 MLS #21629997
•Custom home with full partially finished basement. 
Vaulted ceilings, kitchen with SS, granite, island & dining 
area. Screened porch. Saltwater pool and grotto. 2.26 
acres with mtn views. $335,000.  MLS #21627209
•Completely remodeled home with a detached two-car 
garage. $165,000 MLS # 21624896
•4 bedroom home on .62 with large oak trees, 2 car 
carport, swimming pool. $159,900 MLS # 21620089

•3000sqft Santa Fe home with privacy, views & oaks on 1 
acre. $435,000 MLS # 21614568
•Private, beautiful 2 bed, 2 bath on 2.95 acres, open floor 
plan, Travertine tile, wood floors, vaulted ceilings. Quality 
shed with fenced in garden. $225,000 MLS # 21619926
•Charming Beyond Belief Restored back to its 1940 
Craftsman style with new kitchen, bathroom, doors and 
windows. 1.25 acres with chicken coop and detached 
garage workshop. Must see! $189,000 MLS # 21619944
•Mountain views 4 bed, 2 1/2 bath, 2,404 sq. ft. plus a 
1,244 sq.ft. basement, 34 x 27 detached garage on 6.85 
ac. $395,000. MLS # 21320592
•Spacious home on a nice lot nestled in trees, 3 or 4 
bedroom with new ac, new dishwasher, tile throughout, 
shed, covered parking and fenced area for pets. $159,900 
MLS # 2160465
•Unique MUST SEE home! 3 bd/3 ba. Incredible views 
on 3.7 acres. $398,000 MLS # 21621842
• Affordable 3bd 2 bath with family room addition on 1/3 
acre. Shed, New AC $159,000 MLS # 21604651
• DW 3 bedroom Mobile home on 1.4 acres with views 
with double garage $139,000. MLS # 21618793

LAND LISTINGs NOT IN AD
•Views, views, views! Very secluded area, well share, horse property, homes or 
mobiles. 4 ac. $49,000.
•.49 ac commercial lot on American Ave. in Oracle, excellent location with good 
traffic for a business. $82,000.
•Choose your own parcel from 1.25 to 3.75 ac., flat, easy to build on, utilities at 
street. $79,900 to $199,000.
•.69 ac. unique property among custom built homes, $49,900.
•4 lots, custom home area, submit offers.  2 at $32,000, $45,000 or $75,000.
•Beautiful views from this lot in Oracle, utilities at lot line, Perc test done. 
$69,995.
•1 ac. in homes only area with fantastic views & natural features. $40,000
•2.5 ac horse property with great views, site - built or MH. $45,000. NOW 
$24,000
•Best views in Oracle! Come check out this 2.5 ac parcel nestled in very 
desirable custom home area. $55,000.
•Motivated Sellers! Priced below market, incredible views, 1.5 ac. Custom home 
area. $39,900
•Horse Property! Build your home or put a manufactured home on this great 3.34 
ac parcel. $99,000
•Views, views, views! Very secluded area, well share, horse property, homes or 
mobiles. 4 ac. $49,000.
•.49 ac commercial lot on American Ave. in Oracle, excellent location with good 
traffic for a business. $82,000.•Fence, .33 acre lot, septic installed, mature trees, 
utilities at lot line. $39,000
•Choose your own parcel from 1.25 to 3.75 ac., flat, easy to build on, utilities at 
street. $79,900 to $199,000.
•4 lots, custom home area, submit offers.  2 at $32,000, $45,000 or $75,000.
•Beautiful views from this lot in Oracle, utilities at lot line, Perc test done. 
$69,995.
•1 ac. in homes only area with fantastic views & natural features. $40,000
•2.5 ac horse property with great views, site - built or MH. $45,000. NOW 
$24,000
•.69 ac. unique property among custom built homes, $49,900.
•Best views in Oracle! Come check out this 2.5 ac parcel nestled in very 
desirable custom home area. $55,000.
•Horse Property! Build your home or put a manufactured home on this great 3.34 
ac parcel. $99,000
•1.25 to 10 ac., buy part or whole, has excellent well, borders State land, no 
financing necessary, owner will cary.  $32,000 - $125,000.
•Three 3.3 ac. off Linda Vista starting at $129,900.
•2-5 ac parcels can be purchased 1.25 ac for $24,000, 2.5 ac for $40,000 or the 5 
ac parcel for $75,000. Great views, homes or mobiles. Horse property.
•1.04 ac premium lot, custom home area, views, views views! $55,000.
• 2 - 1.25 ac of Oracle Ranch Rd, $55,900 or $49,900 property line is shared and 
can be combined to a 2.5 ac.
• Fenced 1/3 acre lot with mature trees, septic installed, and utilities at lot line. 
Zoned for site built home. $36,900 MLS 21510756
•.82 acre lot with utilities at lot line. $35,000.
•Commercial Building 960 sq ft, great location. $65,000. MLS # 21531374
•Commercial: 4600 sq ft building on .26 acres. $60,000 MLS # 21607889
•10 ac, views, oaks, water and electric to lot line, horse property, owner may carry. 
5 ac for $135,000 or all 10 ac for $270,000
•Sunset views from this 1/2 acre lot. $32,000.
•(3) .5 acre lots with oaks, boulders & views. $29,000, $33,000 & $37,000
•3.3 ac hilltop in custom homes only area, views in all directions.
•Commercial .18 acre lot on American Ave. with a .27 acre GR zoned lot for 
$40,000.
•Commercial lots on American Ave. .67 and .52 acres. $60,000 each.
•10.32 acres with beautiful views, completely fenced with well and electric. 
$45,000
• Double Lot 1.66 & 1.26 off Linda Vista.  2 Great parcels to choose from. Owner 
will carry with just 10% down. Build your dream home on one of these two lots. 
Paved road. Homes only area. Utilities at or near the lot line. $85,000.
•.67 & .52 acre commercial lots on American Ave., Oracle. $79,000 each
•.18 acre commercial lot on American Ave. with .27 acre GR lot behind it. Both 
for $55,000
•Great lot in center of Oracle. Ready to build on, utilities at lot line. $25,000.
•2.6 acres. Flat property with great views of the Catalina Mountains. Electric and 
water at the lot line. $59,000 MLS # 21639473
•4.03 acres with spectacular views of the Catalina & Galiuro Mountains. $49,900.

Surrounding Area
•Just under 44 acres for your own little ranch, hilltop 
location south of Mammoth. $169,900.
•Well Kept Home on 3 lots, new roof 2015, mountain 
views, wood kitchen cabinets, A/C, workshop and 2 car 
carport. $61,800.
•3 bedroom, 2 bath on corner lot, fenced $14,700.
•4 lots with great mountain views, lots range from 
.34 to .60 ac. Lot 2 is $12,500, other lots are $14,500.

•Great Investment Opportunity! 212 - 228 S. Main 
St. Mammoth.  Includes 11 rental spaces, 5 spaces are 
currently rented. Seller may carry. $147,750.
•9.88 ac. with lots of mature Mesquite trees, 1/2 
interest in well, partial fenced. $35,000.
•Beautiful views of the Galiuro Mountains, 1.25 
acres, lots of vegetation & large Saguaros. $10,000

•FANTASTIC LOCATION! 40 acres with 2 adorable 
cottages. Huge investment potential. $590,000.
•4 view lots, nice views, custom home area, boulders 
and trees, owner may carry.  $60,000.
•4 beautiful 1 ac home sites, owner may carry, utilities 
at lot line. $47,900.
•Rare find 3.31 acres in Cherry Valley Subdivision. 
$125,000

•2.5 ac land, borders state land, build your custom 
home, utilities at street. $140,000
•Fabulous views from this 3.3 acre hilltop parcel. 
Homes only. $95,000
•7.14 ac Stunning 360 degree views. Homes or mobiles. 
Horse property. Large mature oak trees, motivated 
seller. Bring all offers. $135,000
•Fence, .33 acre lot, septic installed, mature trees, 
utilities at lot line. $39,000

Oracle Land & Commercial Properties

Surrounding Listings not in Ad
•39.4 ac, 3 bedroom, 1 bath, 2 wells, horse corrals, very large green house frame, partially fenced, large trees, 
mountain views, along the San Pedro River, new septic, secluded and private. $140,000
•DRASTICALLY REDUCED – Charming home on 40 AC home and well is solar powered, beautiful views, horse 
property, can be split. $237,900.
•2 large buildings, 6,400 sq. ft., living quarters, office space, bathrooms, enclosed patios.  $72,750
•3 bedroom 2 bath, great views, 2 car carport, A/C, fenced yard. Covered back porch. $57,500 MLS 21612425
•3 bedroom, 2 bath, den or 4 bedroom, 1974 sqft, custom home, open floor plan, metal roof, new A/C-heat pump, 
Artesian well, large pond, horse facilities, large trees, 12.63 ac. $235,000
•Fixer upper, large lot, views. $8,990
•Great mountain views from this 3.75 ac. south of Mammoth. $39,000.
•37 acres, beautiful views, secluded area, touches state land, horse property. $115,000.
•3-lots to choose from. Hill top views shared well, horse property, leveled off areas for home sites. Two lots $50,000 
each & one lot $70.000 or all 3 for $129,000
•Private location, hilltop views, 3 bedroom, new interior paint and carport, A/C, barn & corrals. 3.18 ac $149,000
•Great investment, large lot, .37 ac, paved road, owner may carry. $19,560
•4 ac in the Redington area, Mesquite trees, views, private well & septic. $39,900.
•5 ac, views of Galiuro Mountains desert vegetation, homes or mobiles, horse property, can be split. $35,000.

•Affordable home with expanded kitchen, ceramic tile 
flooring and new paint. Water heater & furnace updated.  
Well maintained, fenced yard, recoated roof, new carpet in 
bedrooms.  All in excellent condition. Move in ready, priced 
right!  $39,000 MLS#21622997
•Newly remodeled 3 bed, 2 bath, mountain views, 
ceramic floors, new appliances. All furniture stays. 
$92,000
•Lovely 2 bd 1 ba, wood kitchen cabinets, new A/C and 
furnace installed August 2015, fenced yard. $46,000

• Remodeled home, with tile floors throughout, 
remodeled baths,  landscaped  yard, large addition & 
large living room, 2 sheds & covered patio, $115,000 
MLS 21616060
•Lovely 3bd 2 bath home clean and well maintained. 
All the floors & walls in great condition. Home backs 
to desert with gorgeous mountain & sunset views. 
Screened in patio, front door wheelchair accessible. 
Updated AC, metal roof & some plumbing $84,900 MLS 
21626354

109 E. 2nd Ave, Mammoth
MLS#: 21514927
Nice well kept home, new carpet in 
2012 newer paint inside and out. 
Detached 1 car garage with electric, 
and 1 car carport. central A/C 
fenced front and back yard. Great 
views. $72,900

411 S. Rolfs Ave., Mammoth 
MLS#: 21612425  
AFFORDABLE 3 BR 2 bath with 
Great Views! New carpet April 
2016, Dual Pane windows, Extra 
Storage and 2-car carport, 200 Amp 
Electric service. A/C new installed in 
2014 was only used for 6 months. 
Covered back porch. Fenced back 
yard. Make Offer Today!!! Owner 
is married to a licensed real estate 
agent. $57,500

100. Real Estate100. Real Estate100. Real Estate100. Real Estate 100. Real Estate

Looking for a NEW home?
Many great properties to see.         Call a Realtor today!

Amy Whatton Realty
Phone: 928-812-2816

Email: whattona@gmail.com

Helping families find their dream homes since 1986.

SAN MANUEL
• 109 San Pedro  3 bdrm 1 bath on large corner lot.  Everything is new and remodeled. All new kitchen and 

bathroom with new cabinets, fixtures and appliances, new roof, windows and ceramic tile flooring. Must see! 
$72,900

• 616 W. 3rd Ave.  Beautiful 2 bdr 1 ba home with built-up front yard, concrete driveway, block wall in back, 2 
carports,and 3 sheds. Inside has been remodeled with enlarged kitchen, upgraded cabinets, all appliances, 
added laundry/storage room. Call today! $63,900

• 207 Avenue I  3 bdrm 1 3/4 ba. Completely remodeled with new ceramic tile flooring, new bathrooms and 
kitchen, new paint. Includes all appliances except refrigerator. Gorgeous views!  $104,900

• 925 3rd Ave.  3 Bdrm 1 3/4 Ba.  Immaculate home and has lots of extras.  Built-up front yard w. rock wall, 
concrete drive, block wall in back, 20x30’ garage.  Includes appliances. 2 extra rooms for office, craft room, 
etc. Must see!  $116,500

• 507 Avenue D  3 Bdrm 1 3/4 Ba with all new 18” tile floor, remodeled kitchen and baths, AZ room, Man cave/
den,new AC/Furnace, 3 car garage space and 2 car c/p. Views galore! $148,999

• 112 Avenue I 3 bdrm 1 3/4 ba. Completely remodeled with new flooring, appliances and much more. Must 
see! $87,900  

• 1009 3rd Ave. 3 bdrm 1 3/4 ba with family room,  block wall,  fireplace  and more. $79,900  
• REDUCED – 621 2nd Ave. Beautiful 3 bdrm 1 ba with enclosed laundry and storage. Tile and carpet flooring, 

freshly painted. Block wall, large storage shed, covered parking and more. Great views. $63,900
• 621 6th Ave. 3 bdrm 1 3/4 bath.  This home has a remodeled kitchen and baths, includes the stove. Ceramic 

tile and wood flooring. Freshly painted and ready for new owner. Great usable yards, enlarged concrete 
driveway, large workshop and chain link fence. $78,000

• REDUCED – 113 Avenue A 2 bdrm 1 ba. Completely remodeled with new kitchen and bath. Wood flooring 
and more! Great mountain views. Must see! $47,900

• 208 Nichols Ave. 4 Bdrm 1 3/4 Ba with extra room for office , playroom, etc. Double carport and drive, fenced 
back yard and so much more. $112,000

• REDUCED – 330 McNab Pkwy. 4 bdrm 2 ba. home. Previously used as office space. Could be used as home 
or office. Large corner lot. So much potential here. Must see!  $59,000

• REDUCED – 911 6th Ave. 2 or 3 bdrm 1 3/4 ba. added laundry/utility room, large covered patio & front porch, 
low maintenance yards with fruit trees. Appliances included. $54,900

• REDUCED – 101 Avenue B 4 bdrm 2 bath with addition.  Family room w. fireplace. A/C, extra rooms for 
bdrms or offices. Need some work.  Great views! $39,900

ORACLE
• 33451 S. Huggett Tr. Country living at it’s best  with this large 2 bdrm 1 ba  territorial style home with full wrap 

around porch,  metal roof, well and huge 30 x 50 ‘ shop/garage on 10 acres. Animal and bird pins, corrals, 
tack room and so much more. Must see! $325,000

DUDLEYVILLE
• 78415 E. Church St. 2 bdrm 1 bath on large, fenced lot. Tool shed, covered work area, well and more 

$55,000. Also available, additional lot next door.

Amy Whatton Broker
(928) 812-2816

Helen Knudson Sales Assoc.
(520) 235-7086

SALE PENDING

SALE PENDING

100. Real Estate

(520) 385-2266 & (520) 363-5554 CLASSIFIED Deadline Friday 5 pm
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Kearny Branch Hours of Operation
Monday, Thursday, Friday 9am-5pm

Tuesday, Wednesday 10am-4pm
Saturday, Sunday Closed

Superior Branch Hours of Operation
Monday & Friday 9am-5pm

Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday 10am-4pm
Saturday, Sunday Closed

Ray Federal Credit Union
Kearny Branch

112 Williams Lane, Kearny, AZ 85137
Superior Branch

161 W. Main St., Superior, AZ 85173
Phone: (520) 363-5681 Fax: (520) 363-5688

Mailing: PO Box 1089, Kearny, AZ 85137

Our Partners ...

Services include:
• Free Notary
• Coin Counting                                

(Please bring us your coins, unrolled)
• In Person Bill Pay through Check Free
• Real time Online Banking
• 24 Hour Audio Teller
• Access to 300 Surcharge Free ATMs

• Auto Loan Pre-Approvals
• Personal and Auto Loans
• Checking Accounts
• Debit Cards
• Reloadable Visa Cards
• ACH Orgination
• $1 Money Orders & $3 Cashier’s Checks$1 Money Orders & $3 Cashier’s Checks$1 Money Orders & $3 Cashier’s Checks

Ray Federal Credit Union is a member-owned, not-for-
pro� t � nancial cooperative, democratically controlled 
by its members. Our rates and fee structure are 
determined by our local board of directors with our 
member’s best interests in mind. Please contact us if 
you would like to know more about joining our credit 
union or would like your business added to our � eld of 
membership so that your employees may join.

Merry Christmas & 
Happy New Year

When you 
need to pay 

it now.

Horne Dodge 
Chrysler Jeep 

Nissan
2046 E. HWY. 60

GLOBE, AZ.
1•888•409•0027

trustage.com
AD&D, AUTO, 

HOME, LIFE Insurance
MEDICARE

Health Plan Options
Exclusively for credit union members

CMFG Life Insurance Company

Gregory Dwight
Branch Manager

NMLS #403610
2334 N. Scottsdale Rd. C112

Scottsdale, AZ 85257
www.1stmtgs.com

McSpadden
Ford, Inc.

601 North Broad St., Globe

888-485-6016
www.mcspaddenford.com

Alex Castro
Senior Financial Services 

Representative
(800) 486-1146 Ext. 225

401(k) and IRA Rollovers, 
Mutual Funds, Life Insurance, 

College Planning

Now with ATMs in Superior, Kearny and Hayden

NMLS #1263458
Insured by NCUA


